TENNESSEE VALLEY KENNEL CLUB
February 2-4, 2018
East Tennessee Agricultural Exposition Center, 276 Patton Lane, Harriman, TN 37748

Hotels

Super 8 (Previously Comfort Inn) (Exit 352, next to Hardees & Exxon) 905 North Kentucky Street, Kingston, TN 37763
Budget Inn, 606 Gallaher Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 (exit 356).Next to Weigel's.
Days Inn, 120 Childs Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347) 865-882-6200

Free Breakfast and WIFI, Refrigerator and Microwave in all rooms. . 3.3 miles to trial site.
Baymont Inns, 1845 S Roane St., Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347)

865-882-5340 Free Breakfast and WIFI, 3.5 miles to trial site.
Motel 6, 495 Gallaher Road, Kingston, TN 37763 (Exit #356) 865-376-2069 Free AM coffee, WIFI. No charge for pets. 13 miles
to trial site.

RV & Tent Camping

Camper hookups by prior reservation only! Reservations were due by closing. If you need an RV space and have not
paid, email the Trial Secretary immediately. Post closing late fee of $10 will be applied. All power boxes not previously
reserved will be locked.

Due to multiple cases of dogs getting loose, we are now requiring all dogs left in tents during trial hours to be
crated. We will be checking to see that this new requirement is being followed.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

Directions To Trial Site
From Knoxville: Take 1-40 West towards Nashville. Go about 35 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT
onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow “From US-27” below.

From Nashville: Take [-40 East towards Knoxville. Go about 130 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Keep LEFT at
the fork in the exit ramp. Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.1 miles. Follow “From US-27” below.

From Chattanooga: Take I-75 North towards Knoxville. Go about 85 miles and take the 1-40 West exit (LEFT fork). Go
about 20 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow “From US-27” below.

From US-27: Look for arrows to “Dog Show” and signs to TN-382 and Roane State Community College (RSCC). Turn
LEFT onto 382 towards RSCC. Go 1.0 miles, passing RSCC on the right, and RIGHT towards the Expo. Continue
straight ahead for parking on the upper level. Turn left into the gravel lot for lower level and RV Parking.

Emergency Vets

Animal Emergency - Critical Care & Referral Center

10213 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37922 (865) 693-4440

Directions: Take 1-40 east towards Knoxville. Go about 28 miles and take the 1-140 E exit (Exit 376B) towards Alcoa,
Maryville, and the airport. Get off 1-140 at the first exit (Exit 1B), Kingston Pike westbound. 10213 Kingston Pike is on the
right.

Other Items of Interest:

e Noinis necessary. Those who indicated that their dog needed to be measured are responsible for having their dog
measured before their first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure
for height cards.

¢ No alcohol or smoking is allowed in the arena area.

e Concessions will be available on site.

e Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by 6 pm on Monday before the
trial. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

e The arena will be available after 3:00 pm on the day before the trial. All personal belongings must be removed from
the arena within an hour after the close of the trial on Sunday.



SCHEDULE (ALL DAYS)

Friday & Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high. Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low.
Class order will be as listed below for each ring. Briefings will be approximately 15 minutes before the class starts.
In Novice the “B” classes will run first, followed by “A” dogs, then preferred dog for each jump height.
The start time for Ring 1 on Sunday ONLY will change to 8:00 in order to avoid ring conflicts.

Day

Ring 1
Judging: 8:15 am Friday and Saturday
8:00 am on Sunday

Ring 2
Judging: 9:15 am each day

Exc/Master FAST
Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD
T2B

Nov, Open FAST,
Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW
Premier JWW

Judge: Ronda Bermke

Judge: Diane Fyfe

Saturday
High to Low

Exc/Master FAST
Premier STD
Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD

Judge: : Diane Fyfe

T2B
Nov, Open FAST,
Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW

Judge: Ronda Bermke

Sunday
Low to High

Premier STD
Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD

Judge: Ronda Bermke

Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW
Premier JWW

Judge: : Diane Fyfe

We always need help at out trials, especially with loading and unloading of the equipment, and for the first class of the day
each day. DOUBLE worker bucks will be given to all who work the first class each day. Extra worker bucks will be given
for helping to unload the equipment on Thursday afternoon at 3 pm, and for helping to load the trailer at the end of the trial

on Sunday.

Thanks for entering the Tennessee Valley Kennel Club agility trial. We hope you and your dogs have successful and fun
runs! If you have any questions or improvement suggestions during the weekend, please contact any member of our

club.

Trial Secretary: Jane Mohr

Volunteer Workers

615/406-3380 mobile

888/656-1034 efax

agilitysecretary@gmail.com



mailto:agilitysecretary@gmail.com

AKC Sanctioned B Matches

Friday and Saturday, February 2 & 3, 2018

$10.00 per run

Limit of 2 runs per dog
75 seconds in the ring; Limit 60 runs / ring

The match is open to all dogs fifteen months of age or older that are registered with the AKC or that have
AKC Limited Registration, Purebred Alternative Listing/Indefinite Listing Privileges (PAL/ILP) or an AKC
Canine Partners listing number

Match begins 30 minutes after end of trial. Entries taken day of the match on the upper level.

Two rings

each night Training in the ring is allowed!

Toys are
allowed in the

Ve
No food inside the ring. No harsh corrections.



Class Level

FAST
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
Level Total:

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

N =
NNORN AaPNMPE Noroowr LrRrFEr Deobdro

~

o N

o ©ORNO

=

58

TVKC Entry Count

Day 2

P or gwoN

PhhOMOIN

25

O b wN

NWNEDN

Day 3

[cNeoNoNeNe) [oNeoNe) [cNeoNoNoNoNe] o o [oNeoNoNe)

o

[cNeoNoNe]

Day 4:

©ocooo

O oo Poocoocoococo ©CPoo

© o

[oNeoNoNoNe)

o

© o

©ocooo

o



Class Level

JWW
Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Premier

Premier Preferred

Jump

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

oP RPN

PN OODNEFEDN = COI\)OOI—‘I\) O WwkEk Bk w

=
(o]

wa

142

Day 2

A OINDN

13

[

17
16
25
12

80

W oo~

27

W o

= Crpown N

N

NWEF A~

10

© oo cocooco Npp

© oo

148

Day 3

WhPFPW

11

=

18
15
23
12

76

wWwoNO O

22

= RNN D = O P NEFLO

=

NS ONDEDN

20

NN

151

Day 4:

© ococoococoo Poocococooco Yoo Poocoo

© o

©ococoo

© oo

©ocooo

© oo

© oo ocoooo

O O oo



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Premier

Premier Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

12

PNARRP

w wWo

Y

wPhOoOwWRr | GrOR

cNeololoNeoNe)

©O 500

Day 2

PRRONEDN

16

Nbor

19
16
25
12

81

wWoo~NO® B

25

Wipnppr Yorw Poe

SR NGUENFENY N

Nl OR~OIN

28

© ww

180

Day 3

P WOFREDN

13

[eNei

19
15
23
13

77

wW~N~NO10O

22

= e =)

WO wN

NO ©WwWwWoIN

27

w w

160

Day 4:

© oo cocoocoo “ococooco Cooco Cooco PCoo “ocoococo “ococoocococo “Cooco “Yocoocococoo

© O os0o



Class
T2B

Level

Preferred

Regular

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

Day 2

P NN PR

(o]

Day 3

[oNeoNoNe]

[oNeoNoNeNe)

Day 4:

cocoocoocoo ©CPoococo

o o



TVKC Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated
8 9 0 | 1 | 122 | 1 | 2 3 4

) Master Std
Friday - N
Ring 1 E-MF s T2B

Master JWW

Prem

20 Jww

Friday -
J

Saturday -
Ring 1 E/MF

Master Std

N

(o]
] s
Master JWW

Saturday -
Ring 2 T2B N|O |E| |E| n 20 16 | 12

Master Std
Sunday -
Ring 1 [ﬂ
)

sund Master JWW

unday -
Ri 2 (0] 1 1 Prem

'ng J 2 6 20 Jww

- I




