# TENNESSEE VALLEY KENNEL CLUB

February 2-4, 2018

East Tennessee Agricultural Exposition Center, 276 Patton Lane, Harriman, TN 37748

#### **Hotels**

**Super 8** (Previously Comfort Inn) (Exit 352, next to Hardees & Exxon) 905 North Kentucky Street, Kingston, TN 37763 **Budget Inn**, 606 Gallaher Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 (exit 356).Next to Weigel's.

Days Inn, 120 Childs Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347) 865-882-6200

Free Breakfast and WIFI, Refrigerator and Microwave in all rooms. . 3.3 miles to trial site.

Baymont Inns, 1845 S Roane St., Harriman, TN 37748 (Exit #347)

865-882-5340 Free Breakfast and WIFI, 3.5 miles to trial site.

**Motel 6**, 495 Gallaher Road, Kingston, TN 37763 (Exit #356) 865-376-2069 Free AM coffee, WIFI. No charge for pets. 13 miles to trial site.

# **RV & Tent Camping**

**Camper hookups by prior reservation only!** Reservations were due by closing. If you need an RV space and have not paid, email the Trial Secretary immediately. Post closing late fee of \$10 will be applied. All power boxes not previously reserved will be locked.

Due to multiple cases of dogs getting loose, we are now requiring all dogs left in tents during trial hours to be crated. We will be checking to see that this new requirement is being followed.

#### PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

#### **Directions To Trial Site**

**From Knoxville:** Take I-40 West towards Nashville. Go about 35 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

**From Nashville:** Take I-40 East towards Knoxville. Go about 130 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Keep LEFT at the fork in the exit ramp. Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.1 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

**From Chattanooga:** Take I-75 North towards Knoxville. Go about 85 miles and take the I-40 West exit (LEFT fork). Go about 20 miles and take the US-27 exit (Exit #347). Turn LEFT onto US-27 and go 2.3 miles. Follow "From US-27" below.

**From US-27:** Look for arrows to "Dog Show" and signs to TN-382 and Roane State Community College (RSCC). Turn LEFT onto 382 towards RSCC. Go 1.0 miles, passing RSCC on the right, and RIGHT towards the Expo. Continue straight ahead for parking on the upper level. Turn left into the gravel lot for lower level and RV Parking.

# **Emergency Vets**

#### **Animal Emergency - Critical Care & Referral Center**

10213 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37922 (865) 693-4440

Directions: Take I-40 east towards Knoxville. Go about 28 miles and take the I-140 E exit (Exit 376B) towards Alcoa, Maryville, and the airport. Get off I-140 at the first exit (Exit 1B), Kingston Pike westbound. 10213 Kingston Pike is on the right.

#### Other Items of Interest:

- No in is necessary. Those who indicated that their dog needed to be measured are responsible for having their dog
  measured before their first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure
  for height cards.
- No alcohol or smoking is allowed in the arena area.
- Concessions will be available on site.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by 6 pm on Monday before the trial. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.
- The arena will be available after 3:00 pm on the day before the trial. All personal belongings must be removed from the arena within an hour after the close of the trial on Sunday.

### SCHEDULE (ALL DAYS)

- Friday & Sunday: Dogs will be run low to high. Saturday: Dogs will be run high to low.
- Class order will be as listed below for each ring. Briefings will be approximately 15 minutes before the class starts.
- In Novice the "B" classes will run first, followed by "A" dogs, then preferred dog for each jump height.
- The start time for Ring 1 on Sunday ONLY will change to 8:00 in order to avoid ring conflicts.

Day	Ring 1 Judging: 8:15 am Friday and Saturday 8:00 am on Sunday	Ring 2 Judging: 9:15 am each day
	Exc/Master FAST Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD T2B	Nov, Open FAST, Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW Premier JWW
	Judge: Ronda Bermke	Judge: Diane Fyfe
Saturday High to Low	Exc/Master FAST Premier STD Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD Judge: : Diane Fyfe	T2B Nov, Open FAST, Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW Judge: Ronda Bermke
Sunday Low to High	Premier STD Exc/Master, Open, Nov STD Judge: Ronda Bermke	Nov, Open, Exc/Master JWW Premier JWW Judge: : Diane Fyfe

#### **Volunteer Workers**

We always need help at out trials, especially with loading and unloading of the equipment, and for the first class of the day each day. DOUBLE worker bucks will be given to all who work the first class each day. Extra worker bucks will be given for helping to unload the equipment on Thursday afternoon at 3 pm, and for helping to load the trailer at the end of the trial on Sunday.

Thanks for entering the Tennessee Valley Kennel Club agility trial. We hope you and your dogs have successful and fun runs! If you have any questions or improvement suggestions during the weekend, please contact any member of our club.

Trial Secretary: Jane Mohr 615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 efax <u>agilitysecretary@gmail.com</u>

# **AKC Sanctioned B Matches**

# Friday and Saturday, February 2 & 3, 2018 \$10.00 per run

Limit of 2 runs per dog
75 seconds in the ring; Limit 60 runs / ring

The match is open to all dogs fifteen months of age or older that are registered with the AKC or that have AKC Limited Registration, Purebred Alternative Listing/Indefinite Listing Privileges (PAL/ILP) or an AKC Canine Partners listing number

Match begins 30 minutes after end of trial. Entries taken day of the match on the upper level.



TVKC Entry Count

	TVKC Emry Coum					
Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
<b>FAST</b>						
$E_{\lambda}$	xcellent					
		12 inch	3	2	0	0
		16 inch	1	0	0	0
		20 inch	4	3	0	0
		24 inch	3	5	0	0
		Level Total:	11	10	0	0
$E_{\lambda}$	xcellent Preferred					
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		16 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	2	1	0	0
M	aster					
		08 inch	1	2	0	0
		12 inch	3	5	0	0
		16 inch	6	4	0	0
		20 inch	9	9	0	0
		24 inch	4	4	0	0
		24C inch	0	1	0	0
		Level Total:	23	25	0	0
M	aster Preferred					
		12 inch	1	2	0	0
		16 inch	2	3	0	0
		20 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	4	6	0	0
No	ovice A					_
		20 inch	2		0	0
		Level Total:	2	2	0	0
No	ovice B					
		08 inch	2	2	0	0
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		16 inch	0	2	0	0
		20 inch	2 2	3	0	0
		24 inch		2	0	0
3.7	· D C 1	Level Total:	7	10	0	0
IV	ovice Preferred	00 :	0	0	0	0
		08 inch	2	2	0	0
		Level Total:	2	2	0	0
$O_I$	pen	00 1	•	4	0	0
		08 inch	0	1	0	0
		12 inch	2	2	0	0
		20 inch	4	4	0	0
		24 inch	0	1	0	0
_		Level Total:	6	8	0	0
$O_I$	pen Preferred	00:	4	•	^	2
		08 inch	1	0	0	0
		Level Total:	1	-	0	0
		Class Total:	58	64	0	0

Class JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
	xcellent					
		12 inch	2	2	3	0
		16 inch	1	2	1	0
		20 inch	4	5 4	4 3	0
		24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	1 <b>8</b>	13	ა 11	0 <b>0</b>
F	xcellent Preferred	Level Tolul.	0	13	11	U
	weetteru 1 rejerreu	08 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	2	2	1	0
$\boldsymbol{N}$	laster					
		08 inch	2	7	5	0
		12 inch	13	17	18	0
		16 inch 20 inch	14 21	16 25	15 23	0
		24 inch	13	12	23 12	0 0
		24C inch	1	3	3	0
		Level Total:	64	80	76	0
N	laster Preferred					
	.,	04 inch	0	1	0	0
		08 inch	8	7	6	0
		12 inch	5	8	7	0
		16 inch	7	8	6	0
		20 inch	4	3	3	0
X.		Level Total:	24	27	22	0
IV	ovice A	20 inch	3	3	1	0
		Level Total:	3 3	3	1	0
λ	ovice B	Level Total.	3	•	•	· ·
11	ovice B	08 inch	1	2	0	0
		16 inch	1	2	1	0
		20 inch	3	3	2	0
		24 inch	3	2	1	0
		Level Total:	8	9	4	0
N	ovice Preferred				_	_
		08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	0	1	1	0
	nan	Level Total:	1	2	1	0
U	pen	08 inch	2	4	4	0
		12 inch	1	1	2	0
		20 inch	3	3	2	0
		24 inch	2	2	1	0
		Level Total:	8	10	9	0
$\mathcal{O}$	pen Preferred					
		08 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	1	1	1	0
ח		Level Total:	2	2	2	0
Ρ	remier	08 inch	2	0	2	0
		12 inch	1	0	4	0
		16 inch	2	0	2	0
		20 inch	_ 5	0	6	0
		24 inch	7	0	4	0
		24C inch	1	0	2	0
		Level Total:	18	0	20	0
P	remier Preferred		.5	•		•
	<i>y</i>	12 inch	1	0	2	0
		16 inch	3	0	2	0
		Level Total:	4	0	4	0
		Class Total:	142	148	151	0

Class Std	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Siu	Excellent					
		08 inch	1	2	2	0
		12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch 20 inch	1 4	2 6	1 5	0 0
		24 inch	2	4	3	0
		24C inch	_ 1	1	1	0
		Level Total:	10	16	13	0
	Excellent Preferred					
		08 inch 12 inch	1 1	1	1 0	0
		16 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	3	2	1	0
	Master					
		08 inch	3	7	5	0
		12 inch 16 inch	13 14	19 16	19 15	0
		20 inch	21	25	23	0
		24 inch	13	12	13	0
		24C inch	0	2	2	0
		Level Total:	64	81	77	0
	Master Preferred	04 inch	0	1	0	0
		08 inch	6	1 6	0 5	0
		12 inch	5	7	7	0
		16 inch	8	8	7	0
		20 inch	4	3	3	0
	Novice A	Level Total:	23	25	22	0
	Novice A	16 inch	0	1	0	0
		20 inch	3	3	1	0
		Level Total:	3	4	1	0
	Novice B					
		08 inch	2	3	1	0
		12 inch 24 inch	1 4	1 3	1 1	0
		Level Total:	7	7	3	0
	Novice Preferred	20,00 10000	•	•	•	•
	·	08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	0	1	1	0
		16 inch	1	1 <b>3</b>	1 <b>2</b>	0 <b>0</b>
	Open	Level Total:	2	3	2	U
	Орен	08 inch	1	2	2	0
		12 inch	3	1	3	0
		16 inch	0	1	0	0
		20 inch	4	4	3	0
	Premier	Level Total:	8	8	8	0
	1 Temier	08 inch	0	2	2	0
		12 inch	0	5	5	0
		16 inch	0	4	3	0
		20 inch	0	10	9	0
		24 inch	0	5	6	0
		24C inch	0	2	2	0
	Promier Ductowned	Level Total:	0	28	27	0
	Premier Preferred	12 inch	0	3	3	0
		16 inch	0	3	3 3	0
		Level Total:	0	6	6	0
		Class Total:	120	180	160	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
Pre	ferred					
	•	08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	1	2	0	0
		16 inch	1	2	0	0
		20 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	4	6	0	0
Reg	gular					
	,	08 inch	4	4	0	0
		12 inch	5	9	0	0
		16 inch	1	6	0	0
		20 inch	11	16	0	0
		24 inch	9	10	0	0
		Level Total:	30	45	0	0
		Class Total:	34	51	0	0

## **TVKC Estimated Time Table**

